## 4/600135537

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
-		

Office Use Only



800287671948

07/12/16--01026--003 \*\*150.00

SECRETARY OF STATE



## **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registration Division of C						
SHRI	ECT. Michelle	Nihei Racing Stables, LL	C				
SOD	ECI.		of Resulting Florida I	Limite	ed Company)		
The e Busin	nclosed Article ess Entity" into	es of Conversion, Artic o a "Florida Limited L	cles of Organizatio iability Company'	n, an 'in a	nd fees are submitted to conv ccordance with s. 605.1045,	ert an "Oth F.S.	ier
Please	e return all corr	espondence concerning	g this matter to:				
Miche	lle Nihei						
		(Contact Person)					
Miche	lle Nihei Racing S	Stables, LLC					
		(Firm/Company)					
8927 F	lypoluxo Rd., Ap	t. A-4				7	}
		(Address)				<u>~</u>	77
Lake V	Vorth, FL 33467					6 JUL 12	ALCADA SEELEI ORIDA
	(1	City, State and Zip Code)					11
Michel	le.nihei@gmail.c	om				1. J	(T)
E-n	nail Address: (to b	e used for future annual re	port notifications)			5:4	33
For fu	rther informati	on concerning this ma	tter, please call:				À
Paul A	dams CPA		_at (	265-	7285		
	(Name of Conta	ict Person)	(Area Code)	(Day	rtime Telephone Number)		
Enclos	sed is a check f	for the following amou	int:				
(\$25 fo & \$125	0.00 Filing Fees r Conversion for Articles nization)	\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	☐\$180.00 Filing F and Certified Copy		☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status		
STRE	ET ADDRES	S:	MAILIN	NG A	ADDRESS:		
	ration Section		Registrat				
	on of Corporat	ions			Corporations		
Cliftor	n Building		P. O. Box	x 637	27	•	

Tallahassee, FL 32314

INHS11 (06/15)

2661 Executive Center Circle

Tallahassee, FL 32301

## Articles of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

(En	er Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is	Limited Liability Company
	(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorpor	ated under the laws of Commonwealth of Kentucky
09/28/2007	(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
on(date of organization, formation or inc	corporation)
Michelle Nihei Racing Stables, LLC	
	······································
· ·	of Florida Limited Liability Company)
· ·	, , .,
4. If not effective on the date of fil (The effective date: 1) cannot be	of Florida Limited Liability Company)  ing, enter the effective date:  07/01/2016  prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 days after the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective

Page 1 of 2

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAH ISSEELT CRIDA

Signed this 30th day of June	20_16		
Signature of Authorized Representative of Lim	ited Liability Company:		
Signature of Authorized Representative: Printed Name: Michelle Nihei	Title: Authorized Member		
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:			
Signature: Michelle Nihei			
Printed Name: Michelle Nihei	Title: Authorized Member		
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:		
Signature:Printed Name:			
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:		
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:		
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:		
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Ind	Officer. corporator must sign.		
<u>If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili</u> Signature of one General Partner,	ty Partnership:		
<u>If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabili</u> Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	ty Limited Partnership:		
All others: Signature of an authorized person.		16 JUL	TALLAR
Fees:		12	789E
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)	PH 2: 42	EE, FILORIDA

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:	
The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
Michelle Nihei Racing Stables, LLC  (Must end with the words "Limited Liability")	W.Company "I. I. C. " or "I. I. C.")
family end with the words. Finited Displin	y Company, E.E.C., or LEC. )
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the pri	ncipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
The maning address and sheet address of the pri	neipar office of the Elithted Elability Company is.
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
8898 Lyons Rd	8927 Hypoluxo Rd., Apt. A-4
Boynton Beach, FL. 33472	Lake Worth, FL. 33467
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Register business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address of the registration.	red Agent. You must designate an individual or another
	gistered agent are.
Michelle Nihei	
Name	
8927 Hypoluxo Rd., Apt A-4	
Florida street address (P.O.	Box NOT acceptable)
Lake Worth	FL 33467
City	Zip
liability company at the place designated in registered agent and agree to act in this capacity statutes relating to the proper and complete per accept the obligations of my position as regional acceptation.	accept service of process for the above stated limited this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as by. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all erformance of my duties, and I am familiar with and estered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S
Registered Agent's Signa	nture (REQUIRED)
(CONTINI	ED) 产 金色。

Page 1 of 2

SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

Company:	<u> </u>	,
<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Manager AMBR	Michelle Nehei	
	8927 Hypoluxo Rd., Apt. A-4	
	Lake Worth, FL. 33467	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(Use attachment if necessary)		
(If an effective date is listed, the date must to or 90 days after the date of filing.)	te date of filing: 07/01/2016 . (OPTION be specific and cannot be more than five busines	s days prio
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet document's effective date on the Department of State	the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not 's records.	be listed as th
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.		
Transact any and all lawful business		<del>_</del>
		- S
	<u></u>	- CR
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	<u></u>	
1 michell	e Wikei	SSE
	er or an authorized representative of a members	무유다
This document is executed in a	accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.	o <del>u</del>
constitutes a third degree felon	nation submitted in a document to the Department of State as as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	ATE RIDA
Michelle Nehei		•
Ту	ped or printed name of signee	

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability

ARTICLE IV-

Page 2 of 2

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

Filing Fees
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)